

Chief of Police

**BURBANK POLICE DEPARTMENT** 

200 North Third Street, Burbank, CA 91502

## COMMUNITY BULLETIN PUBLIC NOTICE

DATE: July 16, 2014

In an effort to become an accredited law enforcement agency, the Burbank Police Department is scheduled for an on-site assessment. Achieving Advanced Law Enforcement Accreditation requires voluntary compliance with over 480 law enforcement standards established by the Commission on Accreditation for Law Enforcement Agencies, Inc. (CALEA ®) based on best practices.

As part of the on-site assessment, Department employees and members of the community are invited to offer comments at a Public Information Session scheduled for <u>Monday, August 4,</u> <u>2014, at 6:00 p.m., at the Burbank City Council Chambers</u>.

Department employees and members of the community may also offer comments by calling (818) 238-3025 on Tuesday, August 5, 2014, from 1:00 – 3:00 p.m. Comments will be taken by members of the Assessment Team.

Telephone comments as well as appearances at the public information session will be limited to 10 minutes and all comments must address the Police Department's ability to comply with CALEA standards. Copies of the standards will be available at the Police Department front counter and electronically via a link on the Department's website.

Anyone wishing to submit written comments about the Department's ability to comply with the standards for accreditation may send them to:

Commission on Accreditation for Law Enforcement, Inc. 13575 Heathcoat Boulevard, Suite 320 Gainesville, VA 20155

Questions about the Burbank Police Department's accreditation process may be directed to the Department's Accreditation Manager, Lieutenant Armen Dermenjian at (818) 238-3025.

<b>24-Hour:</b> 818-238-3000	Press Information Office: 818-238-3240	<b>DETECTIVE BUREAU:</b> 818-238-3210
Twitter@BurbankPD	BURBANKPD.ORG	FACEBOOK.COM/BURBANKPD
LACRIMESTOPPERS.ORG	CRIME STOPPERS: 800-222-TIPS (8477)	WWW.NIXLE.COM

**PUBLIC SERVICE MESSAGE**